
 Arcadis U.S., Inc. 	
 AECOM Technical 

Services, Inc.

Dewberry Engineers, 

Inc.
Lowe Engineers, LLC

Wood Environment & 

Infrastructure, Inc.

International 

Design 

Services, Inc. 

d/b/a IDS 

Global, Inc.

Atlas Technical 

Consultants, LLC

Criteria

Max 

Points

Technical Approach 15 14.4 14 14.8 13.4 9.4 13.4

Project Management 10 9.4 9.6 9.2 8.4 6.4 8.0
Organizational 

Qualifications 20 19.6 19.0 18.8 18.6 13.2 17.2

Personnel 20 18.8 18.8 18.4 18.0 11.0 17.2
Financial 

Responsibility 5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0

References 5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Cost Proposal 15 11.4 14.8 12.5 12.6 11.6 15.0

LOCAL SMALL 

BUSINESS/ GFE

LSBE-

DeKalb/MSA or 

utilizing LSBE-

DeKalb/MSA 

subcontractor 10 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

Interview 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

93.6 96.2 93.7 90.0 71.6 90.8

Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers:  

AECOM Technical Services, Inc., 400 Northpark Town Center, 1000 Abernathy Road NW, Suite 900, Atlanta, GA 30328	

Dewberry Engineers, Inc., 2835 Brandywine Road, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA 30341

Arcadis US, Inc., 2839 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC, 1990 Lakeside Pkwy, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084 

Atlas Technical Consultants, Inc., 2450 Commerce Avenue, Suite 100, Duluth, GA 30096

Lowe Engineers, LLC, 990 Hammond Drive, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328	

Wood Environment & Infrastructure, Inc,. 1105 Lakewood Pkwy # 300, Alpharetta, GA 30009

	

Prime Engineering, Inc., 3715 Northside Parkway, NW, Building 300, Suite 200

	

International Design Services, Inc., d/b/a IDS Global, Inc., 2839 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339

0 0 0

16.8

17.6

12.6 13.2

7.8

5.0 5.0

13.4

10.0

Prepared by: Kyheem Bristol

Witnessed by: Sharice Feagins 

Bailey

Number of Responses Received:  9

Number of Notifications Sent:  2595

90.186.3

10.5
13.3

10.010.0

5.0

5.0 5.05.0

Total Amount 88.8

8.8

16.8

17.217.2

17.8

8.6

13.6

 

PROPOSERS: 

 

DeKalb County - Department of Purchasing and Contracting

RFP 21-500564 Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Stormwater Drainage Repair and Improvement Projects 

Prime 

Engineering, Inc.

Corporate 

Environmental 

Risk Management, 

LLC


