Prepared by: Kyheem Bristol
Witnessed by: Sharice Feagins

Bailey

RFP 21-500564 Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Stormwater Drainage Repair and Improvement Projects
---

PROP	OSERS:		Arcadis U.S., Inc.	AECOM Technical Services, Inc.	Dewberry Engineers, Inc.	Lowe Engineers, LLC	Wood Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.	Prime Engineering, Inc.	Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC	International Design Services, Inc. d/b/a IDS Global, Inc.	Atlas Tochnisol
Criteria		Max Points									
Technical Approach		15	14.4	14	14.8	13.4	12.6	13.2	13.6	9.4	13.4
Project Management		10	9.4	9.6	9.2	8.4	7.8	8.6	8.8	6.4	8.0
Organizational Qualifications		20	19.6	19.0	18.8	18.6	17.8	16.8	17.6	13.2	17.2
Personnel		20	18.8	18.8	18.4	18.0	17.2	17.2	16.8	11.0	17.2
Financial Responsibility		5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0
References		5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0
Cost Proposal		15	11.4	14.8	12.5	12.6	13.4	10.5	13.3	11.6	15.0
LOCAL SMALL BUSINESS/ GFE	LSBE- DeKalb/MSA or utilizing LSBE- DeKalb/MSA subcontractor	10	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0
Interview		10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Amount			93.6	96.2	93.7	90.0	88.8	86.3	90.1	71.6	90.8

**Number of Notifications Sent: 2595** 

**Number of Responses Received:** 9

Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers:

AECOM Technical Services, Inc., 400 Northpark Town Center, 1000 Abernathy Road NW, Suite 900, Atlanta, GA 30328

Dewberry Engineers, Inc., 2835 Brandywine Road, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA 30341

Arcadis US, Inc., 2839 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC, 1990 Lakeside Pkwy, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084

Atlas Technical Consultants, Inc., 2450 Commerce Avenue, Suite 100, Duluth, GA 30096

Lowe Engineers, LLC, 990 Hammond Drive, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Wood Environment & Infrastructure, Inc., 1105 Lakewood Pkwy # 300, Alpharetta, GA 30009

Prime Engineering, Inc., 3715 Northside Parkway, NW, Building 300, Suite 200

International Design Services, Inc., d/b/a IDS Global, Inc., 2839 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339